Now Therefore Be it Resolved by the Edgewater Mayor and Council hereby authorizes Riggi Paving, Inc. to supply and install new Asphalt Pave at the D.P.W. yard located at 540 River Road per the specifications in their quotation for a sum not to exceed twenty six thousand, six hundred seventy five dollars ($26,675.00); and

Be It Further Resolved that, I Sercan Zoklu, the Chief Financial Officer, hereby certifies that funds are available for this purchase in the Capital Ordinance #1460.

Sercan Zoklu

All council members present voted aye.  None opposed.  None abstained.